

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220863 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/11/2022 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/1/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing granting a Permanent Limited Easement to the Wisconsin Department of

Transportation for a portion of the City-owned property at 690 South 70th Street for the South 70th

Street Bridge Replacement Project, in the 10th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BRIDGES, EASEMENTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. 2656-00-02 70th Filed Relocation Order.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/11/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/19/2022	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/1/2022	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	10:0
11/7/2022	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

220863 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing granting a Permanent Limited Easement to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for a portion of the City-owned property at 690 South 70th Street for the South 70th Street Bridge Replacement Project, in the 10th Aldermanic District.

This resolution permits the City of Milwaukee to grant a permanent limited easement for a bridge replacement project.

Whereas, The Department of Public Works (DPW) is undertaking a bridge improvement project to replace the structure on South 70th Street over the Hank Aaron State Trail and needs to acquire easement rights at the southern end of the structure; and

Whereas, Lands needed for the improvements are owned by the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, the permanent limited easement of 0.151 acres of the site is necessary for construction and future maintenance of the structure wing walls; and

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of the Department of City Development, or designee, is authorized to execute the easement, and other documents necessary to grant the temporary limited easement to the State of Wisconsin, and to take such further acts as are or may be necessary to effectuate this resolution.

Department of Public Works

File #: 220863, Version: 0

Infrastructure Services Division DAVID J TAPIA:C. Murphy October 3, 2022